Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
			ame	Execution Date
Kea L. Bardeen 04/08/2003				04/08/2003
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Pumpkin Ltd. d/b/a Pumpkin Masters, Inc.			
Street Address:	1905 Sherman Street			
City:	Denver			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80203			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 626		62604		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(303)860-9826Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:303-860-8006				
Phone:303-860-8006Email:trademark@pumpkinmasters.com				
Correspondent Name: Beth Magnuson				
Address Line 1:	1905 Sł			
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Beth Magnuson	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Egg Decoration Kit Patent Assignment - Kea Bardeen#page1.tif source=Egg Decoration Kit Patent Assignment - Kea Bardeen#page2.tif				

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Ç

WHEREAS, Kea L. Bardeen (hereinafter referred to as "Bardeen") having a residence of 2826 E. 5th Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80206, invented a new and useful **EGG CLEANING AND DECORATING METHOD AND KIT** (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 16, 1999, as United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/334,475, and issued as United States Patent No. 6,240,480 on July 17, 2001;

WHEREAS, Pumpkin Ltd. d/b/a/ Pumpkin Masters, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Pumpkin Masters") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business located at 1905 Sherman Street, Suite 1000, Denver, Colorado 80203; and

WHEREAS, Bardeen previously orally assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention to Pumpkin Masters;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration to Bardeen, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bardeen by these present does hereby affirm the previous assignment, sale and transfer and to the extent Bardeen has any rights, title, or interests in or to the Invention does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Pumpkin Masters, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Letters Patent, and application, both foreign and domestic, including all foreign and domestic patent and patent applications that claim priority to the above indicated patent and patent application, that may or shall issue thereon including, but not limited to, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continued prosecution applications, and requests for continued examinations. Bardeen further agrees to cooperate with Pumpkin Masters in obtaining, sustaining, or perfecting, any and all such Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, at the expense of Pumpkin Masters.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue and/or record the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignments to Pumpkin Masters, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bardeen hereto sets her hand.

Date: 1/8/53

By:

-Kea Bardeen

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> .)) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Kea Bardeen, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\underline{\$}$ day of $\underline{\textcircled{opr}}$, 2003.

My commission expires: 5/13/3003. (SEAL)

3068127_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/24/2005